ESTD. 1965

Computer Society of India™

Call for Nominations

For CSI Elections 2020-2021/2022

Dear CSI Members,

Under Byelaws(Section 5: Nominations and Elections) of the Computer Society of India, Nomination Committee hereby invites nominations from Voting Members for considering them for the various elective offices of the Executive Committee (ExecCom) and the Nomination Committee (NC) as well as Chapter Elections. Members are accordingly invited to submit the names of candidates who are valid Voting Members for the following elective offices:

For the Term 2020-2021 (April 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021)

- 1. Vice-President (President Elect)
- 2. Nomination Committee (3 members)

For the Term 2020-2022 (April 1, 2020 – March 31, 2022)

- Hony. Secretary
- Regional Vice-President (Region 2): Assam, Bihar, West Bengal, North Eastern States and other areas in East and North East area.
- Regional Vice-President (Region 4): Jharkhand, Chattisgarh, Odisha and other areas in Central and South Eastern India.
- 4. Regional Vice-President (Region 6): Maharashtra and Goa.
- 5. Regional Vice-President (Region 8): International Members.
- 6. Divisional Chairperson (Division 2) Software
- 7. Divisional Chairperson (Division 4) Communications

Note: All nominees and their proposers must refer to the eligibility conditions for the respective posts as outlined in the CSI Constitution and Byelaws, available in official web site of CSI.

The proposal for Nomination, in prescribed format, should be accompanied by followings(which are also given in website www.csi-election.org / www.csi-india.org):

- Signed letter/ E-mail from at least two valid voting members proposing the Nominee.
- 2. A signed letter/ E-mail from the Nominee confirming:
 - 2.1 Acceptance to stand for election to the nominated office.
 - 2.2 Willingness to devote adequate time for the Society's work.
 - 2.3 Commitment to attend at least three ExecComMeetings in a year (Not for Nominees to NC).
- 3. Two Passport size Photographs (printed) (3.5 cm X 4.5 cm) or softcopy of 413 x531 pixels (300 dpi).
- Statement of Intent on how the nominee intends to serve the Computer Society of India.
- Bio-data in the prescribed format (please refer to formats for election)
- Note 1. If the name of any Nominee appears for more than one Office, the Nomination Committee will be empowered to decide on the office for which he/she should contest. The NC will take into consideration any e-mail or signed written preferences submitted by the nominee received prior to the last date of nominations.
- Note 2: Nominations will NOT be considered in the following cases:
 - (a) Nominees with pending dues to CSI or
 - (b) Nominees against whom Disciplinary action has been taken or
 - (c) Nominees with pending issues with the Disciplinary

Committee

Note 3: The nominee should be a valid member as on 31st March 2022 except for NC Members which may be up to 31st Mar 2021.

Note 4: All election related notices will be published on the official website of CSI website Homepage i.e. www.csi-elections. org/www.csi-india.org. The date of publishing election related notices on the CSI website homepage www.csi- elections.org/www.csi-india.org will be considered as the date of publication. As per Section 4.6.4, "The word mail includes e-mail and the word publication includes web publication".

The last date for receipt of nominations is 15th Nov. 2019 (05.00 pm)

The proposals must be sent to:

The Chairman

Nomination Committee (2019-20) C/o

Computer Society of India, Samruddhi

Venture Park, Unit No 3,

4th Floor, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093

E-mail: nc2019-20@csi-india.org

With a copy to:

Mr Arvind Mohan Nayak Chairman, Nomination Committee (E-mail: amnayak@hotmail.com) Mobile:

+91 94280 07518

S. No.	Activity	Date
1	Start of Call for Nominations	15th Oct. 2019
2	Last Date for Receipt of Nominations	15 th Nov. 2019 (05.00 pm)
3	Last Date for Withdrawal of Nominations	18 th Nov. 2019 (05.00 pm)
4	Scrutiny and Finalization of Election Slate and its Communication to ExecCom	22 nd Nov. 2019
5	Publication on CSI Election website with link of Bio-Data and Statement of Intent of Candidate	14 th Dec. 2019
6	Email Posting of Login and Passwords to Members through Email	26th Dec. 2019
7	E-voting Starts (E-ballots)	01st Jan. 2020 (10.00 am)
8	E-voting Ends	31st Jan. 2020 (05.00 pm)
9	Declaration of Election Results on CSI Election Website & Communication to ExecCom by	04 th Feb. 2020
10	Sending of Election Results to the Candidates & Registrar of Societies by	06 th Feb. 2020

Note: The dates may be changed by the Nomination Committee, if required – by suitable announcement on the CSI Website home page www.csi-elections.org / www.csi-india.org

All members are requested to register/update their latest e-mail ids and mobile numbers well before the beginning of voting process by sending an email at nc2019-20@csi-india.org.

No change in email id or mobile would be permitted during the period of election.

Election Code of Conduct

Canvassing (both individually and in group) during the election period directly or indirectly through Post/Email/Social Media/ SMS is not allowed/permitted. Action would be initiated against the members/non-members found involved in such an act of canvassing or otherwise, in accordance with latest version of information technology act of the Govt. of India.

Elections for CSI Chapters:

The Chapter Election process must be completed by the prescribed date as per Chapter Byelaws. If the chapter opts to go for e-voting with National ExecCom voting, all details of the Nominees must be sent to CSI HQ / National NC by 20th Nov. 2019.

Chapter Electionswill also be held for the following positions:

- 1. Vice Chairman (Chairman Elect) 2020-21
- 2. Nomination Committee (3 Members) 2020-21
- 3. Hony. Secretary (2020-21/22)
- 4. Managing Committee Members (2020-21) (Class A: 8, Class B: 6, Class C: 4) based on Chapter Membership.

For more details on Elections, please visit www.csi-elections.org / www.csi-india.org

Nomination Committee (2019-2020) CSI, signed on 5th October 2019 at Mumbai

Arvind Mohan Nayak Deepak Sharma Dr. Ratnadeep Deshmukh

Chaiman Member Member